BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE ORDINANCE 2019-05

"BOND ORDINANCE AMENDING BOND ORDINANCE NUMBERED #2017-06, ADOPTED MAY 8, 2017, , OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, IN THE COUNTY OF UNION, NEW JERSEY IN ORDER TO AMEND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES DEPARTMENT PROJECTS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, IN THE COUNTY OF UNION, NEW JERSEY (not less than twothirds of all members thereof affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

Section One. Section 3(C) of Bond Ordinance numbered #2017-06, of the Borough of New Providence finally adopted May 8, 2017, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Community Activities Department: Grove Terrace Field and Lincoln Field renovations and turf upgrades to

Section Two. The capital budget of the Borough of New Providence is hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency herewith. The resolution in the form promulgated by the Local Finance Board showing full detail of the amended capital budget and capital program as approved by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services is on file with the Clerk and is available there for public inspection.

Section Three. This bond ordinance shall take effect 20 days after the first publication thereof after final adoption, as provided by the Local Bond Law.

INTRODUCTION: May 20, 2019 PUBLIC HEARING: July 15, 2019

C:\Users\lac884\AppData\Roaming\Intake Capture Tool_15d48eb6-678a-4517-a695-a238c076621c\08e78e62-ae11-42a8-a3dd-e7404688cddf.doc

ADOPTION: July 15, 2019

Record of Council Vote

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
GALLUCCIO	Х			
GENNARO	Х			
KAPNER	Х			
MADDEN	Х			
MUÑOZ	Х			
ROBINSON	Х			
MORGAN			TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE	

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE COUNTY OF UNION STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Allen Morgan, Mayor

Attest:

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk

C:\Users\lac884\AppData\Roaming\Intake Capture Tool_15d48eb6-678a-4517-a695-a238c076621c\08e78e62-ae11-42a8-a3dd-e7404688cddf.doc